## **RESOLUTION NO. 2022-43**

## A RESOLUTION TO APPROVING FORM OF LEASE WITH WYOMING CLASSICAL ACADEMY

**WHEREAS**, the City of Mills entered into a Memorandum of Understanding with Wyoming Classical Academy which contemplated and required Wyoming Classical Academy to enter into a lease with the City of Mills for the Mills Elementary School along those terms and conditions set forth in the Memorandum of Understanding; and

**WHEREAS**, Wyoming Classical Academy has presented to the City of Mills a lease and the City of Mills has revised the same such that the draft form of lease substantially complies with the terms and conditions of the Memorandum of Understanding.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, be it hereby resolved that the Mayor is authorized to enter into a lease with Wyoming Classical Academy for the lease of the Mills Elementary School such as that which has current been reviewed by both parties or one which is based upon said lease and substantially identical to the same in the opinion of the City Attorney.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS_	day of November, 2022.
Mayor, Seth Coleman	
Councilman, Sara McCarthy	Councilman, Darla R. Ives
Councilman, James Hollander	Councilman, Brad Neumiller

ATTEST:	
City Clerk, Christine Trumbull	
<u>C</u>	CERTIFICATE
by the City of Mills at a public meetin	by certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted g held on November 15, 2022, and that the meeting said Resolution has been duly entered in the record
	City Clerk, Christine Trumbull